1
3211 Fruitland Ave
Los Angeles, CA  90058
D-100
CANbus J1939 Engine Monitor
Installation and Operation Manual
Rev. D
P/N 145F-13078

parameters such as the full-scale reading of gauges.
6
2. HOW TO ORDER
2.1. Part Numbers
Part Number Description
D-100 CANbus Monitor + Nylon Studs & Thumbnuts
D-100-B CANbus Monitor + Nylon Studs & Thumbnuts + Mounting Bracket
D-100-C CANbus Monitor + Nylon Studs & Thumbnuts + Cable Harness Assembly
D-100-B-C
CANbus Monitor + Nylon Studs & Thumbnuts + Mounting Bracket
+ Cable Harness Assembly
2.2. Accessories
Part Number Description
270A-105560 Cable Harness ï 3 ft. length with 2x Deutsch Connectors
240D-13177 Mounting Bracket
D-100-KIT Hardware Kit: 4x M4 Nylon Studs + 4x Thumbnuts
7
3. DISPLAYED DATA IF RECEIVED FROM THE ENGINE AND
TRANSMISSION
FAULTS
"(Suspect Parameter Number)
Available With Relevant
Message Such As Too High/Low"
ELECTRICAL MISCELLANEOUS  Engine coolant pressure
Accelerator Pedal Position
Engine Load
Fuel pressure
Fuel level
Water in fuel
Engine Oil level
Engine Oil filter differential
pressure
Engine Oil pressure
Boost Pressure
Intake manifold temperature
Air inlet pressure
Barometric pressure
Engine coolant Temperature
Coolant level
Transmission oil pressure
Crankcase pressure
Battery voltage - switched
Battery voltage - actual
Exhaust temperature
Fuel temperature
Engine oil temperature
Transmission oil temperature
Fuel rate
Engine speed
Total Engine hours
Total Fuel used
Auxiliary Temperature #1
Navigation Based Vehicle speed
Engine speed sensor
Timing Sensor
ECU 8V DC Supply
5 Volt DC Supply
Engine Fuel metering
Diesel Exhaust Fluid
Electrical Potential Torque Convertor Lock-Up Engaged
Battery Potential Switched Current Gear
Net Battery  Current Selected Gear
Alternator Potential CANTX Disable
Alternator Current
FUEL PERCENTAGE
Fuel Rate Fuel Level (inc. Diesel Exhaust Fluid)
Instantaneous Fuel Economy Acceleration Position